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Fire Directors 
 
Bureau of Indian Affairs: 
Lyle Carlile, Director Branch of Wildland Fire Management  
NIFC BIA 
3833 S. Development Ave.  
Boise, ID 83705-5354 
Phone: 208-387-5697 
e-mail: Lyle_Carlile@nifc.gov 
 
Bureau of Land Management: 
Jim Douglas, Assistant Director, Fire & Aviation Timothy Murphy, Deputy Assistant Director 
BLM National Office NIFC BLM 
1849 C Street, NW 3833 S. Development Ave 
Washington, DC 20240  Boise, ID 83705-5354 
Phone: 202-208-5440   Phone: 208-387-5511 
Fax: 202-289-3812   Fax: 208-387-5376 
e-mail: Jim_Douglas@blm.gov   e-mail: Timothy_Murphy@nifc.blm.gov 
 
National Park Service: 
Mike Wallace, NPS Fire Director 
NIFC NPS 
3833 S. Development Ave.  
Boise, ID 83705-5354 
Phone: 208-387-5225 
Fax: 208-387-5250 
e-mail: Mike_Wallace@nps.gov 
 
US Fish and Wildlife Service: 
Brian McManus, Chief, Branch of Fire Management 
NIFC USFWS 
3833 S. Development Ave. 
Boise, ID 83705-5354 
Phone: 208-387-5583 
Fax: 208-387-5668 
e-mail: Brian_McManus@fws.gov 
 
Forest Service: 
Tom Harbour, Director,     Rick Prausa, Deputy Director    Karyn Wood 
       Fire & Aviation Mgmt      USDA Forest Service     Director of Operations 
USDA Forest Service       1200 Independence Ave. SW     NIFC Forest Service 
201 14th Street SW           Mailstop 1107      3383 S. Development Ave. 
Washington, DC 20250      Washington, DC 20250-1107      Boise, ID 83705 
Phone: 202-205-1483       Phone: 202-205-1579       Phone: 208-387-5605 
Fax: 202-205-1401       Fax: 202-236-3139       Fax: 208-387-5971 
e-mail: tharbour@fs.fed.us      e-mail: rprausa@fs.fed.us      e-mail: klwood@fs.fed.us      
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